

## Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0486

Indexes: Sponsors: Attachments: Agenda	a Summary.pdf		Enactment Date: Enactment Number:	
			<b>Enactment Date:</b>	
Indexes:				
			Agenda Number:	
Code Sections:			Agenda Date:	
Notes:				
Title: Office	of the Mayor Honor	rs Thelma Spencer Park L	ifeguard Captain Kevin Girou	ıx
File Name: Office of Kevin C		izes Lifeguard Captain	Final Action:	
Requester: Mayor's	s Office	Cost:	Introduced: 07/12	/2005
	F	Reference:	Controlling Body: City C	Council
Version: 1				

## Text of Legislative File 2005-0486

..Title

Office of the Mayor Honors Thelma Spencer Park Lifeguard Captain Kevin Giroux

..Body

As a result of the quick action of Lifeguard Captain, Kevin Giroux, a young child was rescued from drowning at Thelma Spencer Park on Wednesday, June 23, 2005; and

The City of Rochester Hills is extremely proud of the skill, diligence and training displayed by Kevin, and he is to be commended for his outstanding effort.

**Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,** that the Mayor and City Council of the City of Rochester Hills hereby convey our admiration for the dedication of Kevin Giroux and the entire Spencer Park Lifeguard Team.

Pat Somerville, Mayor

Melinda Hill, Council President Barbara Holder, Council Vice President Jim Duistermars, Council Member Gerald Robbins, Council Member John L. Dalton, Council Member Bryan Barnett, Council Member Linda Raschke, Council Member